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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (29th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:41AM

New York County

 32,643 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 17,979 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,232 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 435 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  52,289 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (1,232)

Total Applicable Ballots  51,057 

 41,571 JOSE M. SERRANO (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,694 JOSE A. COLON (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ADAM HERBST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA B. HOUCHENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORMA SANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BEITMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONVAN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIAN YEAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN PLACHTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH R. CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLOYD LINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SCHWED (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUL DUKET (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNA SACCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOON H. KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANITA BROADRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATT WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MACK SCHLEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAO ZEDONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARI MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYRON DENOY TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR REDDING (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (29th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:41AM

New York County

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REN HOEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO VIERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A. NERSESIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVER VANASSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEDINAM MAYOWASILZN CURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SILAS OBENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOUMILA SIDIBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY L. VANTWERP (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  48,342 

Unrecorded  2,715 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (29th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:41AM

Bronx County

 47,956 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,737 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 49 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,018 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  55,760 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (49)

Total Applicable Ballots  55,711 

 47,072 JOSE M. SERRANO (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,481 JOSE A. COLON (REPUBLICAN)

 1 AGNES JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIAS PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM FEILDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY GAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO HAMILTON JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHIE MERINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMAS RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 33 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  52,601 

Unrecorded  3,110 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (29th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:41AM

Total for State Senator (29th Senatorial District)

 80,599 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 24,716 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,281 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,453 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  108,049 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (1,281)

Total Applicable Ballots  106,768 

 88,643 JOSE M. SERRANO (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,175 JOSE A. COLON (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ADAM HERBST (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGNES JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA B. HOUCHENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORMA SANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BEITMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONVAN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIAN YEAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN PLACHTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH R. CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLOYD LINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SCHWED (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUL DUKET (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIAS PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNA SACCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOON H. KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANITA BROADRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATT WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM FEILDS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (29th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:41AM

Total for State Senator (29th Senatorial District)

 1 LARRY GAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARP (WRITE-IN)

 2 MACK SCHLEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAO ZEDONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARI MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYRON DENOY TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR REDDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REN HOEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO HAMILTON JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO VIERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A. NERSESIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHIE MERINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVER VANASSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEDINAM MAYOWASILZN CURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SILAS OBENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOUMILA SIDIBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMAS RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY L. VANTWERP (WRITE-IN)

 54 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  100,943 

Unrecorded  5,825 

Page 6 of 7



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (29th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:41AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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